
 
 

 
  

 

 

 

 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE  
May 24, 2016 

 
STEEL ASSOCIATIONS CALL ON G7 NATIONS TO TAKE ACTION  

TO ADDRESS GLOBAL OVERCAPACITY IN STEEL 
 

Twelve global steel trade associations today released a statement urging the leaders of 
the G7 nations to take steps to address the current global steel overcapacity situation 
which is negatively affecting economies, industries and workers around the world. The 
American Iron and Steel Institute (AISI), the Japan Iron and Steel Federation (JISF), 
Eurofer (the European Steel Association), Canadian Steel Producers Association 
(CSPA), UK Steel, the German Steel Federation (WV-Stahl), Alliance des Minerais, 
Minéraux et Métaux (A3M), Federacciai (the Federation of the Italian Steel 
Companies),  the Steel Manufacturers Association (SMA), the Committee on Pipe and 
Tube Imports (CPTI), the Specialty Steel Industry of North America (SSINA), and the 
European  Steel Tube Association (ESTA), said:   

“Government support measures and other policies have contributed to significant 
global excess capacity in steel, unfair trade and distortions in steel trade flows around 
the world.  Among other things, these market-distorting government policies have 
prevented adequate industry adjustment in some markets in response to changes in 
global demand.  This is an issue of concern in countries where government policies 
encourage steel capacity growth without regard to market signals, or where 
government actions sustain uneconomic or consistently loss-making steel plants that 
otherwise would exit the market. 

“Steel producers in the G7 nations, and elsewhere around the world, highly appreciate 
intergovernmental attempts so far to cope with the global overcapacity issue, and urge 
their governments to take urgent action to address this global problem, building upon 
the work program outlined by high-level government representatives in Brussels in 
mid-April to address the overcapacity and adjustment challenges facing the steel 

https://www.commerce.gov/page/statement-excess-capacity-and-structural-adjustment-steel-sector


industry.  It is critical that all major steel-producing nations participate in efforts to 
eliminate trade-distorting policies that are contributing to the current steel crisis.  
Otherwise, as was noted at the OECD Steel Committee meeting in May 2015, ‘a failure 
to address or halt market distortions will result in subsidised and state-supported 
enterprises surviving at the expense of efficient companies operating in environments 
with minimal government support.’ 

“In this regard, we urge the G7 summit in Japan to discuss the need to maintain 
effective remedial measures, consistent with their WTO rights and obligations,  against 
exports from countries in which market economy conditions do not prevail.”  

#### 

AISI – Lisa Harrison, lharrison@steel.org, 202.452.7115 
JISF – Shinji Matsumoto, shinji@jisf.or.jp, +81-(0)3-3669-4835 
EUROFER- Charles de Lusignan, charles@eurofer.be, 0032 2 738 79 35 
CSPA – Joe Galimberti, j.galimberti@canadiansteel.ca , 613.238.6049 
UK Steel - Gareth Stace, gstace@eef.org.uk, +44 (0)20 7654 1519  

German Steel Federation - Klaus Schmidtke, Klaus.Schmidtke@wvstahl.de, +49 211 
6707-115 
A3M - Claire de LANGERON – claire.delangeron@a3m-asso.fr - +33 (1) 40 76 44 64 
SMA – Phil Bell, bell@steelnet.org, 202.296.1515  
SSINA - Skip Hartquist, dhartquist@kelleydrye.com, 202.342.8450  
CPTI - Tamara Browne, tbrowne@schagrinassociates.com, 202.223.1700 
ESTA - Patrick Martinache, esta.info@orange.fr , +33141315640 
Federacciai - Flavio Bregant , bregant@federacciai.it  
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